DAY 1.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:15 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

DAY 2:

8:00 a.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:15 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:15 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

Water Treatment and Distribution

March 5,6, and 7, 2018
March 12, 13, and 14, 2018
March 26, 27, and 28, 2018

Registration
Welcome
Certification

Waterworks 2017: New
Products Review

Lead and Copper
Break
Phosphates
Basic Math

Adjourn

Changes to Electronic
Reporting and Website

RTCR/Year One
RTCR Assessments

Break

Chlorine and Chlorine Meters

Virtual Lab

Lunch

April 2, 3, and 4, 2018

Julie Fiest, Municipal Facilities
Shawn Heinle, Municipal Facilities
Craig Bartholomay, Municipal Facilities

Mitch Orstad, Ferguson Waterworks

Amy Kinzler, Municipal Facilities

Bill Gefroh, City of Bismarck

Gregg Stewart, Municipal Facilities

Barrett Brown, Municipal Facilities

Jeni Walsh, Municipal Facilities

Josh Seerup, Municipal Facilities

Bob Markhouse, Municipal Facilities

Maggie Seibel and Jim Quarnstrom,
Laboratory Services



1:15 p.m.
1:45 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:45 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
DAY 3:

8:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15 a.m.
11:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

DEQ
Water Storage

Meter Types and
Applications

Break

Unidirectional Flushing

Preparing for an Operator Exam

Advanced Math

Adjourn

Sanitary Surveys
NDRWSA
Legionella

Basic Water Treatment
Operations

Break

Membranes: Basic
Operations and Cleaning

MAP

Annual Report
Adjourn

Operator Exams

Environmental Section Office
Mike Berg, Apex

Gene Jordan, DSG

Laith Hintz
Jake Schaefer, Municipal Facilities

Gregg Stewart, Municipal Facilities

Jake Schaefer, Municipal Facilities
Chuck Mischel, ND Rural Water
Mike Trythall

Dean Sletten, Moore Engineering

Dean Sletten, Moore Engineering

Karen Thomas, Midwest Assistance
Program

Greg Wavra, Municipal Facilities

Craig Bartholomay, Municipal Facilities



