Water Treatment and Distribution

March 5,6, and 7, 2018 March 12, 13, and 14, 2018 March 26, 27, and 28, 2018 April 2, 3, and 4, 2018

DAY 1:

12:00 p.m.	Registration	Julie Fiest, Municipal Facilities
1:00 p.m.	Welcome	Shawn Heinle, Municipal Facilities
1:15 p.m.	Certification	Craig Bartholomay, Municipal Facilities
1:30 p.m.	Waterworks 2017: New Products Review	Mitch Orstad, Ferguson Waterworks
2:15 p.m.	Lead and Copper	Amy Kinzler, Municipal Facilities
2:45 p.m.	Break	
3:00 p.m.	Phosphates	Bill Gefroh, City of Bismarck
3:30 p.m.	Basic Math	Gregg Stewart, Municipal Facilities
5:00 p.m.	Adjourn	
DAY 2:		
8:00 a.m.	Changes to Electronic Reporting and Website	Barrett Brown, Municipal Facilities
8:45 a.m.	RTCR/Year One	Jeni Walsh, Municipal Facilities
9:15 a.m.	RTCR Assessments	Josh Seerup, Municipal Facilities
10:00 a.m.	Break	
10:15 a.m.	Chlorine and Chlorine Meters	Bob Markhouse, Municipal Facilities
11:15 a.m.	Virtual Lab	Maggie Seibel and Jim Quarnstrom, Laboratory Services
11:45 a.m.	Lunch	

1:15 p.m.	DEQ	Environmental Section Office
1:45 p.m.	Water Storage	Mike Berg, Apex
2:15 p.m.	Meter Types and Applications	Gene Jordan, DSG
2:45 p.m.	Break	
3:00 p.m.	Unidirectional Flushing	Laith Hintz
3:30 p.m.	Preparing for an Operator Exam	Jake Schaefer, Municipal Facilities
4:00 p.m.	Advanced Math	Gregg Stewart, Municipal Facilities
5:00 p.m.	Adjourn	
DAY 3:		
8:00 a.m.	Sanitary Surveys	Jake Schaefer, Municipal Facilities
8:30 a.m.	NDRWSA	Chuck Mischel, ND Rural Water
9:00 a.m.	Legionella	Mike Trythall
9:30 a.m.	Basic Water Treatment Operations	Dean Sletten, Moore Engineering
10:00 a.m.	Break	
10:15 a.m.	Membranes: Basic Operations and Cleaning	Dean Sletten, Moore Engineering
10:45 a.m.	MAP	Karen Thomas, Midwest Assistance Program
11:15 a.m.	Annual Report	Greg Wavra, Municipal Facilities
11:45 a.m.	Adjourn	
12:00 p.m.	Operator Exams	Craig Bartholomay, Municipal Facilities